
Rank Last Name First Name Email Phone Number Category (Sci or HSO)Psyc Discipline Agency

LT Abeita Lynn labeita@bop.gov 505-228-9616 HSO Clinical BOP

CAPT Avchen Rachel ravchen@cdc.gov 404.639.0617 Sci Developmental PsycholgoyCDC

CDR Barnes Vincen vbarnes@bop.gov 605-760-4382 Sci Clinical BOP

CAPT Barrett Drue dbarrett@cdc.gov Sci Clinical CDC

LCDR Barry David David.Barry@samhsa.hhs.gov 240-276-0116 HSO Clinical SAMHSA

LT Battle Andrea andrea.gonzalez@samhsa.hhs.gov 240-276-2133 Sci Clinical SAMHSA

CAPT Beaulieu Kay kay.m.beaulieu.mil@mail.mil 719-322-4556 HSO Counseling DoD

CDR Beckstead David david.beckstead@ihs.gov 520-562-4241 Sci Clinical IHS

CDR Belcher Frances Elizabeth fcb2@cdc.gov Sci General CDC

CDR Belde Robert Robert.A.Belde@ice.dhs.gov 585-344-6648 Sci Clinical ICE

LT Benbassat Danny Danny.Benbassat@samhsa.hhs.gov 240-276-0537 Sci Experimental SAMHSA

CAPT Bersani Christopher cbersani@hrsa.gov 617-565-1470 HSO Clinical HRSA

CDR Bhagwat Aditya aditya.a.bhagwat.mil@mail.mil 571-447-3219 Sci Counseling DoD

CDR Bodart Jennifer Jennifer.j.bodart.mil@mail.mil (703) 681-7259 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Breiding Matt dvi8@cdc.gov 770-488-1396 Sci Counseling CDC

CDR Breitbach Jill jill.e.breitbach.mil@mail.mil 719- 554-0866 HSO Clinical OS/ASPR

LCDR Brown Houston Jorielle Regina jorielle.brown@samhsa.gov 240-276-1176 Sci Clinical SAMHSA

LCDR Burns Robert robert.l.burns142.mil@mail.mil 703-868-6817 HSO Clinical DoD

CDR Chodacki Julie julie.chodacki@us.af.mil 618-229-5497 HSO Clinical DoD

CAPT Coady Jeff jeffrey.coady@samhsa.gov 312 353 1250 HSO Clinical SAMHSA

LCDR Coard Herbert Fletcher herbert.coard@ihs.gov Sci Clinical IHS

LCDR Cohn-Aizic Daniela Daniela.P.Cohn-Aizic@ice.dhs.gov253- 779-6086253-779-6086 HSO Clinical ICE

CAPT Colpe Lisa lcolpe@mail.nih.gov 301 775 2782 Sci Clinical NIH

CDR Corso Meghan meghan.l.corso.mil@mail.mil 703-681-9103 HSO Clinical DoD

CDR Cua Eduardo Ecua@bop.gov 808-838-4318 Sci Clinical BOP

CDR Daniels Heidi Heidi.daniels.mil@mail.mil 240-857-1610 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Davidson Bryan bryan.m.davidson.mil@mail.mil 757-953-5280 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Demby Lela mary.l.demby.mil@mail.mil Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Dobmeyer Anne anne.c.dobmeyer.mil@mail.mil 240-463-5438 Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Droby Raymond rdroby@NSHCORP.org 907-624-5432 Sci Clinical IHS

CAPT Duenas Rafael Rafael.Duenas@BOP.GOV HSO Clinical BOP

CDR Dutton Samuel samuel.s.dutton.mil@mail.mil 281-235-3624 Sci Clinical DoD

LT Eberenz Brendan BEberenz@bop.gov 304-284-4362 HSO Clinical BOP
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LCDR Eynon Shane shane.eynon@yahoo.com 912-271-1715 Sci Counseling DoD

LCDR Figueroa Juana j2figueroa@bop.gov 843-454-8200, ext 1210HSO Clinical BOP

CDR Flowers Artensie Renee gtr4@cdc.gov; aflowers1@cdc.gov Sci General CDC

CAPT Formanski Stephen stephen.formanski@hhs.gov 202-360-9569 HSO Clinical OS

LT Francia Charlotte franciac@aol.com; cfrancia@bop.gov 719-659-6514 Sci Clinical BOP 

CDR Franks Michael michael.j.franks2.mil@mail.mil 757-953-6730 Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Frazer Nikki Nicole.l.frazer.mil@mail.mil (703) 681-8290 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Gaines Joanna Louise jgaines@cdc.gov Sci Developmental CDC

LT Gierbolini Raul rgierbolini@bop.gov 845-386-6815 HSO Clinical BOP

CAPT(RET) Golden John john.golden@va.gov 352-750-0064 Sci Clinical VHA

CDR Gomez Jose Jose.J.Gomez@USCG.MIL 510-637-1156 HSO Clinical USCG

CDR Goodie Jeffrey Jeffrey.goodie@usuhs.edu 301-295-9461 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Gracey Sherry sherry.j.gracey.mil@mail.mil 808-433-3727 HSO Clinical DoD

CDR Green Seth sgreen@nshcorp.org 907-443-3344 Sci Counseling DoD

CDR Hatch Arlin arlin.l.hatch.mil@mail.mil 301-319-2328 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Hershberger Frank fhershberger@bop.gov 301-784-1000 ext 2050Sci Counseling BOP

CDR Hung Barron barron.k.hung.mil@mail.mil 757-338-0534 HSO Clinical DoD

CAPT Hunter Chris Christopher.l.hunter16.mil@mail.mil 703-681-0079 Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Hunter Christine hunterchristine@niddk.nih.gov 301-594-4728 Sci Clinical NIH

CAPT Ingram Mary V. mary.v.ingram.mil@mail.mil 910-907-8080 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Iturriaga Luis luis.iturriaga@ice.dhs.gov.  619-804-9039 Sci Clinical DHS

LCDR Ivey-Stephenson Asha AIveyStephenson@cdc.gov 770-488-0535 Sci Clinical CDC

LCDR Jack (Davis) Shane spdavis@cdc.gov;gdo4@cdc.gov 770-488-5726 Sci Clinical CDC

LCDR Jarvis-Durham Lisa Dewan Lisa.Jarvis-Durham@cms.hhs.gov 410-786-1168 Sci General CMS

LCDR Kebker Eric eric.f.kebker.mil@mail.mil 360- 475-4219 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Keckler Wade wade.t.keckler.mil@mail.mil 850-505-6749 HSO Clinical DoD/Navy

LT Kiklevich Abby amkiklevich@bop.gov 304-379-5603 HSO Clinical BOP

LT Kimble Neal Nealkimble@gmail.com 989-600-1679 HSO Clinical BOP

CAPT LaLonde Francois flalonde@mail.nih.gov 301-642-5126 Sci Clinical NIH

LCDR Lees Brian Brian.l.lees.mil@mail.mil 808-473-0650 x5325HSO Clinical DoD

CAPT Lewis Robin Robin.M.Lewis20.mil@mail.mil (843)794-6455 HSO Clinical DoD

LCDR Litton-Belcher Kimberly kshaylitton@yahoo.com 352-689-7238 Sci Clinical BOP

CDR MacNulty Bill bill.macnulty@soc.mil 253-477-3991 HSO Clinical DoD

CAPT Martinez Jack Jack.f.martinez.mil@mail.mil 860-694-4400 HSO Clinical DoD
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LCDR Maysonet Madeline madeline.i.maysonet@ice.dhs.gov 570-939-2282 Sci Clinical ICE

CAPT McDuffie Kathleen kfm9@cdc.gov Sci Experimental CDC

LCDR Mcgruder Henraya F. hdd8@cdc.gov Sci General CDC

LCDR Mobley Joy joy.mobley@samhsa.hhs.gov 321-543-6923 HSO Clinical SAMHSA

LT Morris Kate Kemorris@bop.gov; Kathryn.e.morris@gmail.com570-547-0963 ext 6403; C: 518-727-9628HSO Clinical BOP

CAPT   Murry Michael mmurry@bop.gov 304-252-9758 ext 4620Sci Clinical BOP

LCDR Njai Rashid rnjai@cdc.gov 770-488-5215 Sci Community CDC

LCDR Odom Erika iyo7@cdc.gov 770-488-8218 Sci Community CDC

CAPT Park Amy Hae.k.park.mil@mail.mil 253-986-6055 Sci Clinical DoD

LT Park Marilyn mpark@bop.gov 978-796-1419 HSO Clinical BOP

CDR Pauli Ingrid ingrid.b.pauli.mil@mail.mil 703-681-9098 Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Perez Jon Jon.perez@samhsa.hhs.gov (415) 437 7600 Sci Clinical SAMHSA

CDC Pevzner Eric ecp9@cdc.gov Sci General CDC

LCDR Poulson Chris drclpoulson@hotmail.com 214 240 5048 HSO Clinical BOP

CDR Prather Cynthia cdp2@cdc.gov Sci General CDC

LCDR Pulliam Sara Sara.pulliam@us.af.mil 478-327-8398 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Ramirez-Leon Gabriela yqg6@cdc.gov 404-242-1927 HSO Clinical CDC

CDR Reed Bithiah Bithiah.r.reed.mil@mail.mil (301)400-1931 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Reilly Meghan mxreilly@bop.gov 850-878-2173 ext. 1278HSO Clinical BOP

LT Restrepo Adriana arestrepo@bop.gov 845-386-6838 HSO Clinical BOP

LCDR Rivera Luz luz.e.rivera@fda.hhs.gov 301 796 4013 Sci Clinical FDA/ CDER/ OPQ/ OPRO

CAPT Robbins Nisha danisha.l.robbins.mil@mail.mil 305-526-2910 Sci Clinical CDC

CAPT Salas Rafael rafael.salas@yahoo.com 808 433-2735 HSO Clinical DOD

CAPT Salvatore Scott scottjsalvatore@yahoo.com c-239-227-9858 HSO Clinical DHS

CAPT Satterfield William william.a.satterfield.mil@mail.mil 703-681-6527 Sci Counseling DoD

LT Schlessinger Kari kschlessinger@bop.gov   646-836-6354 HSO Clinical BOP

CAPT Schobitz Rick richard.p.schobitz.mil@mail.mil 703-232-8091 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Schultz Jessica jessica.r.schultzfischer.mil@mail.mil719-503-7893719-526-6576 HSO Clinical DoD

CDR Sekulic Kenneth kenneth.d.sekulic.mil@mail.mil 619-532-6065 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Showalter Jeff jeff.r.showalter.mil@mail.mil 703.696.3456 HSO Clinical DoD

CAPT Slate Dennis Dennis.s.slate@ice.dhs.gov 281-985-8573 HSO Clinical ICE

CDR Smith Angela angela.d.smith231.mil@mail.mil 803-260-3089 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Streeter Emily emily.l.streeter2.mil@mail.mil 808-286-3288 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Swift Sarah sarah.e.swift@ice.dhs.gov 619 414 4809 HSO Clinical DHS-ICE  San Diego- CCA
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CDR Tilus Michael mtilus@bmc.portland.ihs.gov 208.686.1449/406.679.6341HSO Clinical IHS

CDR Toblin Robin robin.l.toblin.mil@mail.mil 301-319-2064 Sci Clinical DoD

LCDR Trail Sharyl sharyltrail@gmail.com, sharyl.trail@klm.portland.ihs.gov773-613-9334 (c), 541-884-1841 (w)HSO Clinical IHS

CDR Tranchita Anthony anthony.tranchita@ihs.gov 406-638-3491 Sci Clinical IHS

CDR Tsai Michelle michttsai@yahoo.com (785) 239-7577 HSO Clinical DoD

LCDR Tyson James (Jim) jxtyson @bop.gov 808-485-7747 Sci Clinical BOP

CDR Vagi Sara svagi@cdc.gov 404-639-0879 Sci Developmental PsychologyCDC

CDR Watson Tenaya tenaya.watson@soc.mil Sci Clinical DoD

CAPT Wheat Bennie Bwheat@bop.gov 202-598-1610 Sci Clinical BOP

CAPT Williams Stacey stacey.a.williams6.mil@mail.mil 301-295-5857 Sci Clinical DoD

CDR Williams Novella ncwilliams@bop.gov (301) 325-9368 Sci Clinical BOP

CDR Williams                               Angela angela.j.williams42.mil@mail.mil 301-295-3503 Sci Clinical DoD
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Duty Station OPDIV Position Clinical Subdiscipline (Health, Neuropsych, Child,etc)ABPP (Y/N)

Tucson, AZ USP Tucson Sex Offender Psychologist Adult N

Atlanta, GA Office of Public Health Preparedness and ResponseBranch Chief, Applied Science & Evaluation Branch N/A N

Springfield, MO BOP USMCFP Forensic Psychologist General N

Rockville, MD Office of Communications Public Health Advisor N/A N

OPPI

Fort Sam Houston, TX Fort Sam Houston EBH Clinical Director Y

Sacaton, AZ Desert Visions Youth Wellness Center Clinical Director Y

Batavia, NY Buffalo Federal Detention Facility Psychologist Generalist N

Rockville, MD Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and QualitySocial Science Anaylst Counseling N

Boston, MA Office of Regional Operations- Boston Deputy Regional Administrator Clinical Health y

Falls Church, VA Army Office of the Surgeon General, Defense Health HeadquartersProgram Manager for Army Primary Care Behavioral HealthNeuropsychology Y

Falls Church, VA Defense Health Agency Defense Health Headquarters (DHHQ) Clinical Health N

Atlanta, GA National Center for Injury Prevention and ControlBehavioral Sci General N

Ft. Carson, CO NORAD-USNORTHCOM Interagency Directorate DOD Global Health Engagement Officer Neuropsychology Y

Rockville, MD Center for Substance Abuse Prevention Director, Division of System Development Child & Adolescent N

Ft. Belvoir, VA Ft. Belvoir Community Hospital, Ft. Belvoir, VAChief, Adult Outpatient Behavioral Health General N

Scott AFB, IL Scott AFB Clinical Psychologist General Y

Chicago, IL OPPI Regional Administrator General Y

Tacoma, WA Northwest Detention Center Clinical Psychologist General N

Rockville, MD National Institute of Health Chief of the Office of Clinical and Population Epidemiology ResearchEpidemiology N

Falls Church, VA US Navy BUMED Program Manager Health Y

Honolulu, HI FDC Honolulu Chief Psychologist Child/General N

Andrews AFB, MD Andrews Air Force Base Disaster Mental Health Team Chief General N

Portsmouth, VA Naval Medical Center Portsmouth Supervisory Psychologist Clinical Health Y - CHP

Fort Bragg, NC Fort Bragg, NC Psychologist Forensic N

Dayton, OH Deployment Health Clinical Center, DCoE Primary Care Beh Health Proponent Clinical Health Y

Unalakleet, Alaska  Norton Sound Health Corporation Director of Psychological Services multicultural emphasis N

Annapolis, MD Naval Health Clinic Annapolis Medical Psychologist Medical Psychology N

Morgantown, WV FCI Morgantown Drug Abuse Program Coordinator N/A N



Fort Drum, NY Ft Drum Psychologist Medical N

Bennettsville, SC FCI Bennettsville Chief Psychologist

Philadelphia, PA Assistant Sect'y for Preparedness & ResponseRegional Emerg Coordinator General N

Florence, CO USP Florence Drug Abuse Program Coordinator Adult, Substance Abuse and ForensicN

Portsmouth, VA Naval Medical Center Portsmouth NMCP Training Director Psychology Training Programs General OP Y

Falls Church, VA Defense Health Agency Defense Health Headquarters (DHHQ)Deputy Chief, Condition-Based Specialty Care Clinical Support DivisionClinical Health Y

Otisville, NY FCI Otisville Advanced Care Level Psychologist Adult N

The Villages, FL The Villages VA Outpatient Cliinic, FL Staff Psychologist General Y

Oakland, CA Health, Safety and Work-Life Service Center Work Life Division - Deputy Chief Quantitative N

Bethesda, MD Uniformed Services University Associate Professor/Director of Clinical Training Clinical Health Y

Honolulu, HI Tripler Army Medical Center Clinical Director/Pacific Region Tele-Behavioral Health HubChild/PTSD/General N

Norton Sound Health Corporation (IHS) Supervisory Psychologist N

Bethesda, MD Walter Reed National Military Medical CenterDeputy Service Chief N/A N

Cumberland, MD FCI Cumberland Chief Psychologist General N

Schofield Barracks, HI Scofield Barracks, HI Clinical Psychologist Clinical, Child N

Falls Church, VA TRICARE Management DoD Program Manager for Behavioral Health in Primary CareClinical Health Y

Bethesda, MD NIH (Bethesda, MD) Director of Behavioral Research Y

Fayetteville, NC Fort Bragg, NC Chief, Service Member Behavioral Health Neuropsychologist Y (Clinical)

San Diego, CA Otay Mesa Detention Facility Clinical Psychologist Neuropsychology/Foren N

Atlanta, GA National Center for Injury Prevention and ControlEIS Officer General N

Atlanta, GA National Center for Injury Prevention and ControlBehavioral Sci N/A N

Bremerton, WA  Naval Hospital Bremerton Staff Psychologist General Y

Pensacola, FL Naval Hospital Pensacola Mental Health Department Head Clinical Y

Bruceton Mills, WV FCC Hazelton Drug Abuse Program Coordinator not licensed in N

Florence, CO ADX Supermax Clinical Psychologist Forensic N

Honolulu, HI Naval Health Clinic Hawaii Psychologist General In Prog

Goose Creek, SC Naval Health Clinic Charleston Director of Public Health Services Drug/Alcohol, Child and Y

Coleman Florida FCC Coleman Clinical Sci Officer/Psychologist N

JBLM, WA 1st Special Forces Group (Airborne) Health Promotion Psychologist Operational & MBSR Y

Groton, CT NBHC Groton, CT Clinical Psychologist General N



Elizabeth, NJ ICE Elizabeth NJ Clinical Psychologist Adult, General No

Rockville, MD Center for Mental Health Services Public Health Advisor Adult & Aviation N

White Deer, PA USP Allenwood Challenge Program Coordinator N

Beaver, WV FCI Beckley BRAVE Coordinator N

Atlanta, GA Office of Noncommunicable Diseases, Injury and Environmental Health (office of the director)Health Sci

Atlanta, GA National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health PromotionEpidemiologist

Tacoma, WA Madigan Army Medical Center Pediatric/Child N

Ayer, MA FMC Devens Drug Abuse Program Coordinator Substance Abuse N

Falls Church, VA Navy Bureau of Medicine and Surgery Program Manager for Navy-wide Substance Abuse Rehaviliation ProgramsGeneral N

San Francisco, CA HHS Region IX Regional Administrator, HHS Region IX Adolescent N

Seagoville, TX FCI-Seagoville (Dallas) Senior Psychologist Management Officer N

Warner Robins, AFB Robins Air Force Base Mental Health Element Chief adult Y

Atlanta, GA  Div. of State and Local Readiness Training Specialist Health N

Washington, DC Walter Reed National Military Medical CenterClinical Psychologist General Y

Tallahassee, FL Federal Correctional Institution-Tallahassee Resolve Program Coordinator General N

Otisville, NY FCI Otisville Chief Psychologist Forensic/NeuroPsych N

Silver Spring, MD WO Senior Project Manager N

Miami, FL Div. Global Migration & Quarantine Asst. Officer in Charge General N

Honolulu, HI DEPT of Psychology, Tripler Army Med CenterC, Education & TRNG Branch Child N

Washington, DC Office of Health Affairs Chief, Behavioral Health Clinical Health Y

Falls Church, VA Defense Health Agency Program Management Officer, Telehealth and TelementoringClinical Health Y

New York, NY MCC-NY Forensic Psychologist Forensic N

San Antonio, TX Brooke Army Medical Center Chief, Intensive Outpatient Program General N

Colorado Springs, CO Ft. Carson, CO Deputy Chief, Department of Behavioral Health General In Progress

San Diego, CA Naval Medical Center-San Diego Psychologist Health N

Fort Meyer, Virginia Andrew Rader US Army Health Clinic Chief, Behavioral Health Service Board Certified in Y

Houston, TX ICE Houston, TX Chief, Behavioral Health General N

Ft Jackson, SC Ft. Jackson, SC Chief, Comp.  Behavioral Health Neuropsych. N

Camp Pendleton, CA Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton Clinical Psychologist General N

San Diego CA Clinicial Psychologist none N



Plummer, ID  Benewah Medical & Wellness Center DIRECTOR, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PRESCRIBING MEDICAL N

Silver Spring, MD Walter Reed Army Institute of Research Branch Chief, Research Transition Office General N

Klamath Falls, OR Klamath Tribal Health & Family Services Director, Youth & Family Guidance Center N

Crow Agency, Montana Crow Service Unit Behavioral Health Director Prescriber N

Fort Riley, KS   Irwin Army Community Hospital IOP Program Director N

Honolulu, HI FDC Honolulu Staff Psychologist Clinical Health In prog

Atlanta, GA Office of Public Health Preparedness and ResponseResearch Sci/Epidemiologist N/A N

Dallas, Texas Dallas, Texas National Chief of Drug Programs Health N

Bethesda, MD Pediatrics WRNNMC Clinical Psychologist Child Y

Butner, NC FCC Butner, NC Behavioral Psychologist Behavioral medicine Y

Silver Spring, MD Defense Center of Excellence/Psychological Health and Traumatic Brain IClinical Psychologist/SME General N



RxP (Y/N)Comments

N

N

N

no response to email

N dsbarry2003@yahoo.com

N

N

N

N

N

N

N jenbodart@hotmail.com

N

Y

N

N robertleeburns@YAHOO.COM 
N juliechodacki@gmail.com

N

N

N

N

N eduardo_cua@hotmail.com

N

N

N

N

N Has M.A. in psychopharmacology

Y

N



Almost

N

N

In Progress

N

N

N Asked to remain on listserv

N

N

In Progresssherrygracey@yahoo.com

N

N

N

N

N

N

N Dr_ingram@yahoo.com

N

N iym9@cdc.gov

N

N

N

N

N-will begin program in 2017

In Prog leesbro@hotmail.com

almost :)

N

N

In Progress

mailto:iym9@cdc.gov


In progress

N joyamanda82@hotmail.com

N

N

N

N

N

N

In Progress

N

N gba.ramirez@yahoo.com

N heybith@yahoo.com

N mreilly_13@yahoo.com

N adrirestrepo@gmail.com

N drluzrivera@yahoo.com

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N Listserv has outdated email: Kenneth.Sekulic@PHS.DHS.GOV; sent to his gmail account but no response

N

N

N

N

N



Y

N

In progress

Y anth8811@yahoo.com

N

In Progress

N

N

N

chanellw@hotmail.com

N

mailto:chanellw@hotmail.com

